



David Hunter
Edinburghgroup@livingstreets.org.uk

Our Reference: 202400420711

Your Reference: Fol request

5 July 2024

Dear Mr Hunter,

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002 (FOISA)

Thank you for your request dated 7 June under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

Your request

You asked for:

1. The sum of money given to each Local Authority in Scotland for Active Travel in the financial year 2024/2025.
2. A breakdown of how the Active Travel budget is divided, providing details of the public bodies who received grants along with the respective sums, for the financial years 2023/2024 and 2024/2025.

Response to your request

I enclose a copy of all of the information you requested for your first question. I also enclose a copy of some of the information you requested for your second question, in relation to 2024/2025.

Some of the information you have requested, in relation to 2023/2024 is available from the Section 70 reports published on our [website](#). Under section 25(1) of FOISA, we do not have to give you information which is already reasonably accessible to you. If, however, you do not have internet access to obtain this information from the website listed, then please contact me again and I will send you a

Scottish Ministers, special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying (Scotland) Act 2016. See www.lobbying.scot



paper copy.

Your right to request a review

If you are unhappy with this response to your FOI request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review of the response, by writing to Alison Irvine, Chief Executive of Transport Scotland at Transport Scotland, 2nd Floor, George House, 36 North Hanover Street, Glasgow, G1 2AD. Your review request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response, and should be made within 40 working days from the date when you received this letter. We will complete the review in accordance with FOISA as soon as possible, and not later than 20 working days from the day following the date we receive your review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner. More detailed information on your appeal rights is available on the Commissioner's website at:

[What can I do if I'm unhappy? | Scottish Information Commissioner \(itspublicknowledge.info\)](https://www.scot.nhs.uk/scotnhs/what-can-i-do-if-im-unhappy/)

Yours sincerely

Jennifer Moore

TS : TS BAAT, Active and Sustainable Travel

Scottish Ministers, special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying (Scotland) Act 2016. See www.lobbying.scot

St Andrew's House, Regent Road, Edinburgh EH1
3DG
www.gov.scot



INVESTORS IN PEOPLE™
We invest in people Silver

